
#1 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Visitation (A) 4:42.97

1) O'LAUGHLIN, Brock  8 2) ARCHER, Nona  8

3) KETCHUM, Beau  7 4) FENDLER, Polly  8

2 St. Elizabeth (A) 4:48.55

1) HEITS, Maddox  7 2) BREWSTER, Luke  7

3) COURTER, Merit  8 4) STEGALL, John Paul  8

3 Presentation Middle School (A) 4:58.21

1) ALLEN, chanley  7 2) BAHR, Kealy  7

3) RYAN, Jack  7 4) JACOBS, Guy  7

4 Oak Hill Middle School (A) 5:20.13

1) CHEN, Destiny  8 2) HAAR, Hannah  8

3) WALLACE, Bria  8 4) PHUNG, Andy  8

St. Elizabeth (B) DNS

1) PACE, Ella  8 2)

3) 4)

Notre Dame de Sion Middle School (A) DNS

1) CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 2) JOHNSON, Daniella  8

3) MARTENS, Max  7 4) MILLIGAN, Robert  7

#2 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FRANK, Kelly  7 Presentation 5:53.82 10

2 HARMAN, Mary  8 St. Peter 6:12.09 8

3 SOLIS, Claire  8 St. Elizabeth 6:19.07 6

4 DUENSING, Ellie  7 St. Therese 6:46.04 5

5 HINKEBEIN, Marin  8 St. Andrew Mi 6:55.06 4

6 WHEELER, Mary  7 Presentation 9:32.70 3

#3 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BLOEMKER, Griffin  8 St. Elizabeth 5:03.21 10

2 MORRISON, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 5:04.55 8

3 MCGOVERN, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 5:22.16 6

4 HILL, Hayden  7 St. James Lib 5:26.16 5

5 RANDO, Luke  7 St. Peter 5:33.07 4

6 ELLIOTT, Jude  7 St. James Lib 5:35.03 3

7 BLAND, Abram  7 Presentation 5:37.67 2

8 ELLIOTT, Simon  7 St. James Lib 5:55.58 1

9 BAHR, Kaiden  8 Presentation 5:57.57

10 HUMISTON, Ben  8 Oak Hill Middl 6:07.34

11 KUTZ, Jack  8 St. Andrew Mi 6:10.39

12 HEINEN, Ethan  8 St. Peter 6:14.54

13 OLSCHKI, Ben  8 Presentation 6:16.78

14 JACOBS, Guy  7 Presentation 6:21.66

BROWNE, Jack  7 Notre Dame d DNS

#4 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SHIELDS, Bernadette  7 St. Andrew Mi 13.92  (NW) 3 10

2 SOLAS, Tori  7 St. Therese 13.98  (NW) 3 8

3 GROWNEY, Emily  8 St. Peter 14.06  (NW) 3 6

4 AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame d 14.07  (NW) 3 5

5 MCENANY, Cara  7 St. Peter 14.07  (NW) 3 4

6 DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 14.29  (NW) 3 3

7 PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa 14.34  (NW) 3 2

8 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 14.67  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 ARCHER, Nona  8 Visitation 14.89  (NW) 2(2)

10 ROMO, Ximena  8 St. John LaLa 14.97  (NW) 2(3)

11 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 15.08  (NW) 2(4)

12 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 15.34  (NW) 2(5)

13 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 15.37  (NW) 2(6)

14 MOORE, Mia  8 Presentation 15.38  (NW) 2(7)

15 ST.JOHN, Julia  8 St. Andrew Mi 15.45  (NW) 2(8)

16 STODDEN, Kamie  7 St. Therese 15.65  (NW) 1(1)

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STODDEN, Kamie  7 St. Therese 15.65

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 14.67

2 ARCHER, Nona  8 Visitation 14.89

3 ROMO, Ximena  8 St. John LaLa 14.97

4 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 15.08

5 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 15.34

6 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 15.37

7 MOORE, Mia  8 Presentation 15.38

8 ST.JOHN, Julia  8 St. Andrew Mi 15.45

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

MCENANY, Cara  7 St. Peter 14.07

SOLAS, Tori  7 St. Therese 13.98

GROWNEY, Emily  8 St. Peter 14.06

AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame d 14.07

SHIELDS, Bernadette  7 St. Andrew Mi 13.92

DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 14.29

PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa 14.34

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS

#5 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 12.12  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WALSH, Quinn  8 St. Peter 12.67  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DUNSWORTH, Clark  8 St. Elizabeth 12.70  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter 12.71  (NW) 2(4) 5
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#5 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 BALDWIN, Ryder  8 Oak Hill Middl 13.27  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 13.41  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 POHL, Kace  8 Oak Hill Middl 13.53  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 13.60  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLa 13.79  (NW) 1(2)

10 RYAN, Brecken  7 St. James Lib 13.81  (NW) 1(3)

11 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 14.00  (NW) 1(4)

12 VROMAN, Cruz  8 Nativity of Ma 14.06  (NW) 1(5)

13 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 14.08  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 13.60

2 SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLa 13.79

3 RYAN, Brecken  7 St. James Lib 13.81

4 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 14.00

5 VROMAN, Cruz  8 Nativity of Ma 14.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 12.12

2 WALSH, Quinn  8 St. Peter 12.67

3 DUNSWORTH, Clark  8 St. Elizabeth 12.70

4 BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter 12.71

5 BALDWIN, Ryder  8 Oak Hill Middl 13.27

6 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 13.41

7 POHL, Kace  8 Oak Hill Middl 13.53

8 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 14.08

#6 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame d 29.94  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GROWNEY, Emily  8 St. Peter 30.26  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Cora  7 St. Therese 30.37  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MCENANY, Cara  7 St. Peter 30.59  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 GROWNEY, Avery  7 St. Peter 31.22  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 31.22  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 32.39  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 CRABTREE, Penelope  7 St. Therese 32.45  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 32.98  (NW) 1(2)

10 AGODI, Onyi  7 St. John LaLa 33.48  (NW) 1(3)

11 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 33.50  (NW) 1(4)

12 MOORE, Mia  8 Presentation 34.35  (NW) 1(5)

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRABTREE, Penelope  7 St. Therese 32.45

#6 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 32.98

3 AGODI, Onyi  7 St. John LaLa 33.48

4 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 33.50

5 MOORE, Mia  8 Presentation 34.35

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame d 29.94

2 GROWNEY, Emily  8 St. Peter 30.26

3 SMITH, Cora  7 St. Therese 30.37

4 MCENANY, Cara  7 St. Peter 30.59

5 GROWNEY, Avery  7 St. Peter 31.22

6 DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 31.22

7 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 32.39

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS

#7 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 25.28  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WALSH, Quinn  8 St. Peter 25.95  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter 26.47  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DUNSWORTH, Clark  8 St. Elizabeth 27.09  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 27.71  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 28.02  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 RYAN, Brecken  7 St. James Lib 28.45  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 29.20  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLa 29.40  (NW) 1(1)

10 NGUYEN, Jacob  8 St. Andrew Mi 29.42  (NW) 1(2)

11 BRANDT, Rhett  7 St. Therese 29.74  (NW) 1(3)

12 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 30.04  (NW) 1(4)

13 HUGHES, Liam  7 Presentation 30.30  (NW) 1(5)

14 PARK, Breck  8 St. John LaLa 30.88  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLa 29.40

2 NGUYEN, Jacob  8 St. Andrew Mi 29.42

3 BRANDT, Rhett  7 St. Therese 29.74

4 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 30.04

5 HUGHES, Liam  7 Presentation 30.30

6 PARK, Breck  8 St. John LaLa 30.88

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 25.28

2 WALSH, Quinn  8 St. Peter 25.95

3 BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter 26.47

4 DUNSWORTH, Clark  8 St. Elizabeth 27.09

5 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 27.71

6 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 28.02
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#7 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 RYAN, Brecken  7 St. James Lib 28.45

8 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 29.20

#8 COED 8 x 100
Pl Team Time
1 St. Elizabeth (A) 1:54.95

1) FITZGERALD, Danny  7 2) STEGALL, John Paul  8

3) MORRISON, Jack  7 4) TUNLEY, Braedon  8

2 St. John LaLande (A) 2:01.87

1) AGODI, Onyi  7 2) BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8

3) HULLINGER, Colten  8 4) MULLER, Andrew  7

3 Visitation (A) 2:05.78

1) WALDRUP, Wyatt  8 2) VAZZANA, Anthony  7

3) O'LAUGHLIN, Brock  8 4) MOLLOY, Fiona  8

4 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:07.82

1) GAUGHAN, Kevin  7 2) MARTIN, Curran  8

3) JUDGE, Edward  8 4) FRENZEL, Isaac  8

5 Nativity of Mary (A) 2:08.05

1) BECKER, Meekin  8 2) BOULWARE, Colten  7

3) CLOUSE, Addysen  8 4) HUGGINS, Julianna  8

6 Presentation Middle School (A) 2:13.07

1) FRANKE, Eva  7 2) BAHR, Kealy  7

3) FLINT, Lailah  8 4) AMBURN, Rebekah  7

7 St. Peter (A) 2:15.89

1) CLUNE, Birdie  7 2) CLUNE, Caroline  7

3) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 4) LYNN, Riley  7

8 St. Elizabeth (C) 2:23.36

1) REYNA, William  7 2) MEINERS, Johnny  7

3) COYLE, Brady  7 4) KELLY, Caden  7

#9 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BYARS, Daley  7 St. Therese 2:45.13 10

2 HARMAN, Mary  8 St. Peter 2:47.66 8

3 FRANK, Kelly  7 Presentation 2:48.10 6

4 SOLIS, Claire  8 St. Elizabeth 3:01.64 5

5 CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 St. Andrew Mi 3:11.87 4

6 DUENSING, Ellie  7 St. Therese 3:18.35 3

7 HARMAN, Katherine  8 St. Peter 3:22.48 2

8 HALLAM, Ronnie  7 St. Regis Aca 3:29.85 1

9 MUDD, Anna  7 St. Peter 3:34.22

10 ONKA, Katelyn  7 St. James Lib 3:34.61

JOHNSON, Daniella  8 Notre Dame d DNS

#10 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BLOEMKER, Griffin  8 St. Elizabeth 2:23.14 10

#10 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 MORRISON, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 2:24.34 8

3 HILL, Hayden  7 St. James Lib 2:27.46 6

4 MCGOVERN, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 2:28.26 5

5 RYAN, Jack  7 Presentation 2:32.35 4

6 BRANDT, Rhett  7 St. Therese 2:39.17 3

7 BLAND, Abram  7 Presentation 2:41.53 2

8 BAHR, Kaiden  8 Presentation 2:48.99 1

9 ELLIOTT, Jude  7 St. James Lib 2:50.12

10 ELLIOTT, Simon  7 St. James Lib 2:51.13

11 KUTZ, Jack  8 St. Andrew Mi 2:51.43

12 KENDRICK, Benjamin  7 St. Therese 2:53.26

13 HUMISTON, Ben  8 Oak Hill Middl 2:53.97

14 OLSCHKI, Ben  8 Presentation 2:56.71

15 RANDO, Luke  7 St. Peter 2:57.99

16 JACOBS, Guy  7 Presentation 2:59.02

17 HEINEN, Ethan  8 St. Peter 3:05.04

18 RYBOWICZ, Ben  7 Presentation 3:35.51

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 St. Peter (A) 58.44 2(1) 10

1) GROWNEY, Avery  7 2) MCENANY, Cara  7

3) SMITH, Ava  8 4) GROWNEY, Emily  8

2 St. Therese Middle School (A) 58.89 2(2) 8

1) BYARS, Daley  7 2) SMITH, Cora  7

3) STODDEN, Kamie  7 4) SOLAS, Tori  7

3 St. Elizabeth (A) 59.64 2(3) 6

1) PARKER, Brianna  8 2) HOPSON, Piper  8

3) HEITS, Maddox  7 4) LONERGAN, Emma  7

4 Visitation (A) 1:02.84 2(4) 5

1) HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8 2) MOLLOY, Fiona  8

3) JOSEPH, Anna  7 4) ARCHER, Nona  8

5 Presentation Middle School (A) 1:03.18 2(5) 4

1) BENDON, Grace  7 2) LYON, Gwyneth  8

3) MOORE, Mia  8 4) BURTON, Sarah  8

6 St. Elizabeth (B) 1:03.89 1(1) 3

1) FENDE, Sloane  7 2) LEWER, Henrika  7

3) LEGETTE, Katelyn  7 4) COURTER, Merit  8

7 St. Peter (B) 1:05.56 1(2) 2

1) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 2) GRAHAM, Hadley  7

3) LYNN, Riley  7 4) TRAHAN, London  7

8 Presentation Middle School (B) 1:05.89 1(3) 1

1) ALLEN, chanley  7 2) FRANKE, Eva  7

3) FLINT, Lailah  8 4) AMBURN, Rebekah  7
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#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 St. Andrew Middle School (A) 1:07.50 2(6)

1) CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 2) HINKEBEIN, Marin  8

3) SHOOK, Sadie  8 4) ST.JOHN, Julia  8

10 St. Peter (C) 1:11.59 1(4)

1) CLUNE, Birdie  7 2) CLUNE, Caroline  7

3) MUDD, Anna  7 4) PAUTLER, Hallie  7

St. James Liberty Middle School (B) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Elizabeth (B) 1:03.89

1) FENDE, Sloane  7 2) LEWER, Henrika  7

3) LEGETTE, Katelyn  7 4) COURTER, Merit  8

2 St. Peter (B) 1:05.56

1) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 2) GRAHAM, Hadley  7

3) LYNN, Riley  7 4) TRAHAN, London  7

3 Presentation Middle School (B) 1:05.89

1) ALLEN, chanley  7 2) FRANKE, Eva  7

3) FLINT, Lailah  8 4) AMBURN, Rebekah  7

4 St. Peter (C) 1:11.59

1) CLUNE, Birdie  7 2) CLUNE, Caroline  7

3) MUDD, Anna  7 4) PAUTLER, Hallie  7

St. James Liberty Middle School (B) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 St. Peter (A) 58.44

1) GROWNEY, Avery  7 2) MCENANY, Cara  7

3) SMITH, Ava  8 4) GROWNEY, Emily  8

2 St. Therese Middle School (A) 58.89

1) BYARS, Daley  7 2) SMITH, Cora  7

3) STODDEN, Kamie  7 4) SOLAS, Tori  7

3 St. Elizabeth (A) 59.64

1) PARKER, Brianna  8 2) HOPSON, Piper  8

3) HEITS, Maddox  7 4) LONERGAN, Emma  7

4 Visitation (A) 1:02.84

1) HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8 2) MOLLOY, Fiona  8

3) JOSEPH, Anna  7 4) ARCHER, Nona  8

5 Presentation Middle School (A) 1:03.18

1) BENDON, Grace  7 2) LYON, Gwyneth  8

3) MOORE, Mia  8 4) BURTON, Sarah  8

6 St. Andrew Middle School (A) 1:07.50

1) CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 2) HINKEBEIN, Marin  8

3) SHOOK, Sadie  8 4) ST.JOHN, Julia  8

#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 St. Elizabeth (A) 54.11 2(1) 10

1) BREWSTER, Luke  7 2) BLOEMKER, Griffin  8

3) TUNLEY, Braedon  8 4) DUNSWORTH, Clark  8

2 St. Elizabeth (B) 58.86 1(1) 8

1) FITZGERALD, Danny  7 2) REYNA, William  7

3) STEGALL, John Paul  8 4) GAUGHAN, Kevin  7

3 St. Therese Middle School (A) 59.32 2(2) 6

1) KENDRICK, Benjamin  7 2) DEMORY, Hudson  7

3) BRANDT, Rhett  7 4) ARENA, John Richard  7

4 Visitation (A) 1:01.30 2(3) 5

1) BURNS, Felix  7 2) DURKIN, Johnny  7

3) WALDRUP, Wyatt  8 4) VAZZANA, Anthony  7

5 Presentation Middle School (A) 1:01.87 2(4) 4

1) HOSKINS, Gavin  7 2) HUGHES, Liam  7

3) RYAN, Jack  7 4) JOHANSEN, Connor  7

6 St. Elizabeth (C) 1:04.23 1(2) 3

1) JUDGE, Edward  8 2) COYLE, Brady  7

3) FRENZEL, Isaac  8 4) MEINERS, Johnny  7

7 Presentation Middle School (B) 1:05.45 1(3) 2

1) BLAND, Abram  7 2) BAHR, Kaiden  8

3) WINKELER, John  7 4) OLSCHKI, Ben  8

St. Peter (A) DQ 2

1) BOLCH, Luke  8 2) LAFOND, Langston  8

3) REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 4) WALSH, Quinn  8

Oak Hill Middle School (A) DQ 2

1) BALDWIN, Ryder  8 2) KRAMER, Sam  8

3) POLLINA, Rafael  8 4) LOVITT, Carter  8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Elizabeth (B) 58.86

1) FITZGERALD, Danny  7 2) REYNA, William  7

3) STEGALL, John Paul  8 4) GAUGHAN, Kevin  7

2 St. Elizabeth (C) 1:04.23

1) JUDGE, Edward  8 2) COYLE, Brady  7

3) FRENZEL, Isaac  8 4) MEINERS, Johnny  7

3 Presentation Middle School (B) 1:05.45

1) BLAND, Abram  7 2) BAHR, Kaiden  8

3) WINKELER, John  7 4) OLSCHKI, Ben  8

Section 2 of 2

1 St. Elizabeth (A) 54.11

1) BREWSTER, Luke  7 2) BLOEMKER, Griffin  8

3) TUNLEY, Braedon  8 4) DUNSWORTH, Clark  8

2 St. Therese Middle School (A) 59.32
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#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) KENDRICK, Benjamin  7 2) DEMORY, Hudson  7

3) BRANDT, Rhett  7 4) ARENA, John Richard  7

4 Presentation Middle School (A) 1:01.87

1) HOSKINS, Gavin  7 2) HUGHES, Liam  7

3) RYAN, Jack  7 4) JOHANSEN, Connor  7

St. Peter (A) DQ

1) BOLCH, Luke  8 2) LAFOND, Langston  8

3) REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 4) WALSH, Quinn  8

Oak Hill Middle School (A) DQ

1) BALDWIN, Ryder  8 2) KRAMER, Sam  8

3) POLLINA, Rafael  8 4) LOVITT, Carter  8

#13 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Peter (A) 2:04.51 10

1) GROWNEY, Avery  7 2) MCENANY, Cara  7

3) COWAN, Shea  8 4) GROWNEY, Emily  8

2 St. Elizabeth (A) 2:09.27 8

1) COURTER, Merit  8 2) HEITS, Maddox  7

3) HOPSON, Piper  8 4) PARKER, Brianna  8

3 St. Therese Middle School (A) 2:09.35 6

1) SMITH, Cora  7 2) ARNOLD, Emma  7

3) CRABTREE, Penelope  7 4) SOLAS, Tori  7

4 St. Andrew Middle School (A) 2:16.35 5

1) ST.JOHN, Julia  8 2) HINKEBEIN, Marin  8

3) SHOOK, Sadie  8 4) SHIELDS, Bernadette  7

5 St. Peter (B) 2:21.43 4

1) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 2) GRAHAM, Hadley  7

3) LYNN, Riley  7 4) TRAHAN, London  7

6 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:22.47 3

1) SWEENY, Tessa  8 2) YANES, Sophia  8

3) NUNEZ, Jaylina  7 4) LEWER, Henrika  7

#14 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Elizabeth (A) 1:59.15 10

1) STEGALL, John Paul  8 2) TUNLEY, Braedon  8

3) BREWSTER, Luke  7 4) SULLIVAN, Declan  8

2 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:01.27 8

1) GAUGHAN, Kevin  7 2) MARTIN, Curran  8

3) MCGOVERN, Jack  7 4) FITZGERALD, Danny  7

3 Visitation (A) 2:03.70 6

1) BURNS, Felix  7 2) DURKIN, Johnny  7

3) KETCHUM, Beau  7 4) O'LAUGHLIN, Brock  8

4 St. James Liberty Middle School (A) 2:14.09 5

1) TEBBENKAMP, Max  7 2) SARVER, Collin  7

3) GRANT, Stephen  8 4) RYAN, Brecken  7

#14 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 St. Elizabeth (C) 2:15.88 4

1) COYLE, Brady  7 2) HENGGELER, John  7

3) KELLY, Caden  7 4) MEINERS, Johnny  7

#15 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FENDLER, Polly  8 Visitation 1:05.80 2(1) 10

2 PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa 1:07.77 2(2) 8

3 HARMAN, Mary  8 St. Peter 1:10.79 2(3) 6

4 BYARS, Daley  7 St. Therese 1:12.11 2(4) 5

5 DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 1:14.93 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Cora  7 St. Therese 1:18.38 2(6) 3

7 ALLEN, chanley  7 Presentation 1:18.75 2(7) 2

8 HARMAN, Katherine  8 St. Peter 1:21.28 1(1) 1

9 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 1:21.39 2(8)

10 BAHR, Kealy  7 Presentation 1:23.96 1(2)

11 ARNOLD, Emma  7 St. Therese 1:26.38 1(3)

12 ONKA, Katelyn  7 St. James Lib 1:30.06 1(4)

CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 Notre Dame d DNS 1

JOHNSON, Daniella  8 Notre Dame d DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HARMAN, Katherine  8 St. Peter 1:21.28

2 BAHR, Kealy  7 Presentation 1:23.96

3 ARNOLD, Emma  7 St. Therese 1:26.38

4 ONKA, Katelyn  7 St. James Lib 1:30.06

CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 Notre Dame d DNS

JOHNSON, Daniella  8 Notre Dame d DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FENDLER, Polly  8 Visitation 1:05.80

2 PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa 1:07.77

3 HARMAN, Mary  8 St. Peter 1:10.79

4 BYARS, Daley  7 St. Therese 1:12.11

5 DAVIS, Violet  7 Notre Dame d 1:14.93

6 SMITH, Cora  7 St. Therese 1:18.38

7 ALLEN, chanley  7 Presentation 1:18.75

8 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 1:21.39

#16 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MORRISON, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 1:04.43 3(1) 10

2 RYAN, Jack  7 Presentation 1:04.47 3(2) 8

3 BRANDT, Rhett  7 St. Therese 1:07.45 3(3) 6

4 BOULWARE, Colten  7 Nativity of Ma 1:08.32 3(4) 5

5 LOVITT, Carter  8 Oak Hill Middl 1:08.70 3(5) 4
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#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8 St. John LaLa 1:10.22 2(1) 3

7 RANDO, Luke  7 St. Peter 1:11.53 3(6) 2

8 DOTSON, Jack  8 Oak Hill Middl 1:11.61 3(7) 1

9 REYNA, William  7 St. Elizabeth 1:12.95 1(1)

10 BAHR, Kaiden  8 Presentation 1:13.38 2(2)

11 MULLER, Andrew  7 St. John LaLa 1:16.00 2(3)

12 MARTENS, Max  7 Notre Dame d 1:17.34 1(2)

13 TOUJ, Egwor  7 St. Peter 1:18.42 1(3)

14 WALDRUP, Wyatt  8 Visitation 1:18.68 2(4)

15 MILLIGAN, Robert  7 Notre Dame d 1:20.65 2(5)

16 WINKELER, John  7 Presentation 1:22.27 2(6)

17 HEINEN, Ethan  8 St. Peter 1:23.05 2(7)

SHOEMAKER, Kaiden  8 St. Andrew Mi DNS 1

BROWNE, Jack  7 Notre Dame d DNS 1

TEBBENKAMP, Max  7 St. James Lib DNS 1

GRANT, Stephen  8 St. James Lib DNS 1

HULLINGER, Colten  8 St. John LaLa DNS 2

BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 REYNA, William  7 St. Elizabeth 1:12.95

2 MARTENS, Max  7 Notre Dame d 1:17.34

3 TOUJ, Egwor  7 St. Peter 1:18.42

SHOEMAKER, Kaiden  8 St. Andrew Mi DNS

BROWNE, Jack  7 Notre Dame d DNS

TEBBENKAMP, Max  7 St. James Lib DNS

GRANT, Stephen  8 St. James Lib DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8 St. John LaLa 1:10.22

2 BAHR, Kaiden  8 Presentation 1:13.38

3 MULLER, Andrew  7 St. John LaLa 1:16.00

4 WALDRUP, Wyatt  8 Visitation 1:18.68

5 MILLIGAN, Robert  7 Notre Dame d 1:20.65

6 WINKELER, John  7 Presentation 1:22.27

7 HEINEN, Ethan  8 St. Peter 1:23.05

HULLINGER, Colten  8 St. John LaLa DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MORRISON, Jack  7 St. Elizabeth 1:04.43

2 RYAN, Jack  7 Presentation 1:04.47

3 BRANDT, Rhett  7 St. Therese 1:07.45

4 BOULWARE, Colten  7 Nativity of Ma 1:08.32

5 LOVITT, Carter  8 Oak Hill Middl 1:08.70

6 RANDO, Luke  7 St. Peter 1:11.53

7 DOTSON, Jack  8 Oak Hill Middl 1:11.61

#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

BOLCH, Luke  8 St. Peter DNS

#17 Girls 800m SMR
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 St. Elizabeth (A) 2:13.77 2(1) 10

1) HEITS, Maddox  7 2) PARKER, Brianna  8

3) HOPSON, Piper  8 4) SOLIS, Claire  8

2 St. Peter (A) 2:16.87 2(2) 8

1) GROWNEY, Avery  7 2) SMITH, Ava  8

3) COWAN, Shea  8 4) HARMAN, Mary  8

3 Visitation (A) 2:21.57 1(1) 6

1) MOLLOY, Fiona  8 2) HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8

3) JOSEPH, Anna  7 4) FENDLER, Polly  8

4 Presentation Middle School (A) 2:22.94 2(3) 5

1) FRANKE, Eva  7 2) FRANK, Kelly  7

3) FLINT, Lailah  8 4) MOORE, Mia  8

5 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:31.34 2(4) 4

1) YANES, Sophia  8 2) SWEENY, Tessa  8

3) NUNEZ, Jaylina  7 4) FENDE, Sloane  7

6 St. Peter (B) 2:32.72 2(5) 3

1) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 2) GRAHAM, Hadley  7

3) TRAHAN, London  7 4) HARMAN, Katherine  8

7 St. Elizabeth (C) 2:34.53 2(6) 2

1) CURRY, Isabel  7 2) KEENER, Reagan  7

3) LEGETTE, Katelyn  7 4) LONERGAN, Emma  7

8 St. Therese Middle School (A) 2:35.25 1(2) 1

1) SHROYER, Blair  7 2) CRABTREE, Penelope  7

3) DUENSING, Ellie  7 4) ARNOLD, Emma  7

9 St. Andrew Middle School (A) 2:40.93 2(7)

1) ST.JOHN, Julia  8 2) SHOOK, Sadie  8

3) CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 4) HINKEBEIN, Marin  8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Visitation (A) 2:21.57

1) MOLLOY, Fiona  8 2) HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8

3) JOSEPH, Anna  7 4) FENDLER, Polly  8

2 St. Therese Middle School (A) 2:35.25

1) SHROYER, Blair  7 2) CRABTREE, Penelope  7

3) DUENSING, Ellie  7 4) ARNOLD, Emma  7

Section 2 of 2

1 St. Elizabeth (A) 2:13.77

1) HEITS, Maddox  7 2) PARKER, Brianna  8

3) HOPSON, Piper  8 4) SOLIS, Claire  8

2 St. Peter (A) 2:16.87
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#17 Girls 800m SMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) GROWNEY, Avery  7 2) SMITH, Ava  8

3) COWAN, Shea  8 4) HARMAN, Mary  8

4 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:31.34

1) YANES, Sophia  8 2) SWEENY, Tessa  8

3) NUNEZ, Jaylina  7 4) FENDE, Sloane  7

5 St. Peter (B) 2:32.72

1) DUNLAP, Eniyah  7 2) GRAHAM, Hadley  7

3) TRAHAN, London  7 4) HARMAN, Katherine  8

6 St. Elizabeth (C) 2:34.53

1) CURRY, Isabel  7 2) KEENER, Reagan  7

3) LEGETTE, Katelyn  7 4) LONERGAN, Emma  7

7 St. Andrew Middle School (A) 2:40.93

1) ST.JOHN, Julia  8 2) SHOOK, Sadie  8

3) CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 4) HINKEBEIN, Marin  8

#18 Boys 800m SMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Elizabeth (A) 1:58.96 10

1) BREWSTER, Luke  7 2) TUNLEY, Braedon  8

3) DUNSWORTH, Clark  8 4) BLOEMKER, Griffin  8

2 St. Elizabeth (B) 2:07.00 8

1) GAUGHAN, Kevin  7 2) FITZGERALD, Danny  7

3) MCGOVERN, Jack  7 4) SULLIVAN, Declan  8

3 Visitation (A) 2:09.11 6

1) BURNS, Felix  7 2) O'LAUGHLIN, Brock  8

3) KETCHUM, Beau  7 4) FISHER, Reece  7

4 Presentation Middle School (A) 2:14.54 5

1) BLAND, Abram  7 2) HUGHES, Liam  7

3) JOHANSEN, Connor  7 4) RYBOWICZ, Ben  7

5 St. Elizabeth (C) 2:18.79 4

1) COYLE, Brady  7 2) HENGGELER, John  7

3) KELLY, Caden  7 4) REYNA, William  7

6 St. Elizabeth (D) 2:21.30 3

1) MEINERS, Johnny  7 2) FRENZEL, Isaac  8

3) JUDGE, Edward  8 4) MARTIN, Curran  8

#19 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KRAMER, Sam  8 Oak Hill Middl5' 0" 10

2 POHL, Kace  8 Oak Hill Middl4' 10" 8

3 SULLIVAN, Declan  8 St. Elizabeth 4' 10" 5.5

3 FERRARA, Sam  8 Oak Hill Middl4' 10" 5.5

5 DEMORY, Hudson  7 St. Therese 4' 10" 4

6 MULLER, Andrew  7 St. John LaLa4' 4" 3

7 NGUYEN, Jacob  8 St. Andrew Mi4' 2" 2

PARK, Breck  8 St. John LaLaNH

SHOEMAKER, Kaiden  8 St. Andrew MiNH

#19 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

KENDRICK, Benjamin  7 St. Therese NH

DURKIN, Johnny  7 Visitation DNS

MILLIGAN, Robert  7 Notre Dame dDNS

HULLINGER, Colten  8 St. John LaLaDNS

#20 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SHIELDS, Bernadette  7 St. Andrew Mi4' 6" 10

2 GRAHAM, Hadley  7 St. Peter 4' 4" 8

3 COWAN, Shea  8 St. Peter 4' 4" 6

4 STODDEN, Kamie  7 St. Therese 4' 2" 5

5 STUCKEY, Bayley  8 St. John LaLa4' 0" 4

6 AGODI, Onyi  7 St. John LaLa4' 0" 3

7 SHOOK, Sadie  8 St. Andrew Mi3' 8" 2

8 SHROYER, Blair  7 St. Therese 3' 6" 1

ZACHERY, Josely  7 St. John LaLaNH

NGAR, Alexis  7 St. John LaLaNH

GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth DNS

HERRINGTON, Madelyn  8 Nativity of Ma DNS

#21 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 17' 51 /2  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 POHL, Kace  8 Oak Hill Middl15' 101 /2  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PHUNG, Andy  8 Oak Hill Middl14' 10"  (NW) 3(3) 5.5

3 POLLINA, Rafael  8 Oak Hill Middl14' 10"  (NW) 3(3) 5.5

5 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 14' 71 /4  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 BROWNE, Jack  7 Notre Dame d14' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 BECKER, Meekin  8 Nativity of Ma 14' 41 /2  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 DEMORY, Hudson  7 St. Therese 14' 01 /2  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 NGUYEN, Jacob  8 St. Andrew Mi14' 0"  (NW) 1(1)

10 HUGHES, Liam  7 Presentation 13' 101 /2  (NW) 3(7)

11 KRAMER, Sam  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 73 /4  (NW) 3(8)

12 VROMAN, Cruz  8 Nativity of Ma 13' 5"  (NW) 3(9)

13 TAYLOR, Jack  7 Nativity of Ma 13' 4"  (NW) 2(3)

13 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 13' 4"  (NW) 3(10)

15 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 12' 111 /2  (NW) 3(11)

16 MILLIGAN, Robert  7 Notre Dame d12' 10"  (NW) 2(4)

17 MULLER, Andrew  7 St. John LaLa12' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

18 RYBOWICZ, Ben  7 Presentation 12' 43 /4  (NW) 2(5)

19 BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8 St. John LaLa11' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

20 OLSCHKI, Ben  8 Presentation 11' 4"  (NW) 2(7)

21 WINKELER, John  7 Presentation 11' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

22 TOUJ, Egwor  7 St. Peter 10' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

23 SHOEMAKER, Kaiden  8 St. Andrew Mi10' 41 /2  (NW) 2(10)

24 DURAND, Chase  8 Oak Hill Middl9' 9"  (NW) 2(11)
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#21 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

HAGGERTY, Nicholas  8 Notre Dame dDNS  (NW) 1

GRANT, Stephen  8 St. James Lib DNS  (NW) 1

ELLIOTT, Jude  7 St. James Lib DNS  (NW) 1

ELLIOTT, Simon  7 St. James Lib DNS  (NW) 1

BRAY-HOWARD, Elijah  7 Nativity of Ma DNS  (NW) 1

PARK, Breck  8 St. John LaLaDNS  (NW) 2

SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLaDNS  (NW) 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 NGUYEN, Jacob  8 St. Andrew Mi14' 0"  (NW)

2 MULLER, Andrew  7 St. John LaLa12' 6"  (NW)

HAGGERTY, Nicholas  8 Notre Dame dDNS  (NW)

GRANT, Stephen  8 St. James Lib DNS  (NW)

ELLIOTT, Jude  7 St. James Lib DNS  (NW)

ELLIOTT, Simon  7 St. James Lib DNS  (NW)

BRAY-HOWARD, Elijah  7 Nativity of Ma DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 BROWNE, Jack  7 Notre Dame d14' 5"  (NW)

2 DEMORY, Hudson  7 St. Therese 14' 01 /2  (NW)

3 TAYLOR, Jack  7 Nativity of Ma 13' 4"  (NW)

4 MILLIGAN, Robert  7 Notre Dame d12' 10"  (NW)

5 RYBOWICZ, Ben  7 Presentation 12' 43 /4  (NW)

6 BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8 St. John LaLa11' 10"  (NW)

7 OLSCHKI, Ben  8 Presentation 11' 4"  (NW)

8 WINKELER, John  7 Presentation 11' 1"  (NW)

9 TOUJ, Egwor  7 St. Peter 10' 51 /2  (NW)

10 SHOEMAKER, Kaiden  8 St. Andrew Mi10' 41 /2  (NW)

11 DURAND, Chase  8 Oak Hill Middl9' 9"  (NW)

PARK, Breck  8 St. John LaLaDNS  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 MARCHESI, Beau  8 Nativity of Ma 17' 51 /2  (NW)

2 POHL, Kace  8 Oak Hill Middl15' 101 /2  (NW)

3 PHUNG, Andy  8 Oak Hill Middl14' 10"  (NW)

3 POLLINA, Rafael  8 Oak Hill Middl14' 10"  (NW)

5 ARENA, John Richard  7 St. Therese 14' 71 /4  (NW)

6 BECKER, Meekin  8 Nativity of Ma 14' 41 /2  (NW)

7 HUGHES, Liam  7 Presentation 13' 101 /2  (NW)

8 KRAMER, Sam  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 73 /4  (NW)

9 VROMAN, Cruz  8 Nativity of Ma 13' 5"  (NW)

10 LAFOND, Langston  8 St. Peter 13' 4"  (NW)

11 HOSKINS, Gavin  7 Presentation 12' 111 /2  (NW)

SOLIZ, Gabriel  8 St. John LaLaDNS  (NW)

#22 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SHIELDS, Bernadette  7 St. Andrew Mi15' 01 /4  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 SOLAS, Tori  7 St. Therese 13' 6"  (NW) 4(2) 7

2 CHEN, Destiny  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 6"  (NW) 4(2) 7

4 HAAR, Hannah  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 0"  (NW) 4(4) 4.5

4 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 13' 0"  (NW) 4(4) 4.5

6 ARCHER, Nona  8 Visitation 12' 6"  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 BYARS, Daley  7 St. Therese 12' 51 /2  (NW) 4(6) 2

8 PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa12' 4"  (NW) 4(7) 1

9 ALLEN, chanley  7 Presentation 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2(1)

10 ROMO, Ximena  8 St. John LaLa12' 2"  (NW) 3(2)

11 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 12' 11 /2  (NW) 4(8)

12 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 11' 11"  (NW) 1(1)

13 FLINT, Lailah  8 Presentation 11' 8"  (NW) 3(3)

14 CRABTREE, Penelope  7 St. Therese 11' 7"  (NW) 3(4)

14 STUCKEY, Bayley  8 St. John LaLa11' 7"  (NW) 4(9)

16 MOLLOY, Fiona  8 Visitation 11' 61 /2  (NW) 3(5)

17 ARNOLD, Emma  7 St. Therese 11' 41 /2  (NW) 2(2)

18 DUENSING, Ellie  7 St. Therese 11' 2"  (NW) 2(3)

18 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 11' 2"  (NW) 3(6)

20 CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 St. Andrew Mi10' 8"  (NW) 3(7)

21 STODDEN, Kamie  7 St. Therese 10' 7"  (NW) 2(4)

22 GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth 10' 41 /2  (NW) 1(2)

23 FRANK, Kelly  7 Presentation 10' 31 /2  (NW) 3(8)

24 HALLAM, Ronnie  7 St. Regis Aca 10' 21 /2  (NW) 3(9)

25 BAHR, Kealy  7 Presentation 10' 2"  (NW) 4(10)

26 CLUNE, Caroline  7 St. Peter 9' 101 /2  (NW) 2(5)

27 HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8 Visitation 9' 10"  (NW) 3(10)

28 MOHART, Madelyn  8 St. Peter 9' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6)

29 CLOUSE, Addysen  8 Nativity of Ma 9' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

30 CLUNE, Birdie  7 St. Peter 9' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

31 WALLACE, Bria  8 Oak Hill Middl9' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

32 LYNN, Riley  7 St. Peter 9' 2"  (NW) 4(11)

33 NGAR, Alexis  7 St. John LaLa8' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

34 FRANKE, Eva  7 Presentation 8' 101 /4  (NW) 2(10)

35 AGODI, Onyi  7 St. John LaLa8' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

36 ZACHERY, Josely  7 St. John LaLa8' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

37 HUGGINS, Julianna  8 Nativity of Ma 7' 101 /2  (NW) 1(6)

38 SILVERS, Raven  8 Nativity of Ma 6' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

SMITH, Ava  8 St. Peter NM  (NW) 3

TRAHAN, London  7 St. Peter DNS  (NW) 2

SMITH, Ellyson  7 St. Regis Aca DNS  (NW) 3

JOHNSON, Daniella  8 Notre Dame dDNS  (NW) 2

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS  (NW) 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#22 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 WINDERS, Addy  7 St. James Lib 11' 11"  (NW)

2 GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth 10' 41 /2  (NW)

3 CLUNE, Birdie  7 St. Peter 9' 5"  (NW)

4 AGODI, Onyi  7 St. John LaLa8' 9"  (NW)

5 ZACHERY, Josely  7 St. John LaLa8' 7"  (NW)

6 HUGGINS, Julianna  8 Nativity of Ma 7' 101 /2  (NW)

7 SILVERS, Raven  8 Nativity of Ma 6' 0"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 4

1 ALLEN, chanley  7 Presentation 12' 31 /2  (NW)

2 ARNOLD, Emma  7 St. Therese 11' 41 /2  (NW)

3 DUENSING, Ellie  7 St. Therese 11' 2"  (NW)

4 STODDEN, Kamie  7 St. Therese 10' 7"  (NW)

5 CLUNE, Caroline  7 St. Peter 9' 101 /2  (NW)

6 MOHART, Madelyn  8 St. Peter 9' 91 /2  (NW)

7 CLOUSE, Addysen  8 Nativity of Ma 9' 8"  (NW)

8 WALLACE, Bria  8 Oak Hill Middl9' 4"  (NW)

9 NGAR, Alexis  7 St. John LaLa8' 11"  (NW)

10 FRANKE, Eva  7 Presentation 8' 101 /4  (NW)

TRAHAN, London  7 St. Peter DNS  (NW)

JOHNSON, Daniella  8 Notre Dame dDNS  (NW)

Flight 3 of 4

1 ARCHER, Nona  8 Visitation 12' 6"  (NW)

2 ROMO, Ximena  8 St. John LaLa12' 2"  (NW)

3 FLINT, Lailah  8 Presentation 11' 8"  (NW)

4 CRABTREE, Penelope  7 St. Therese 11' 7"  (NW)

5 MOLLOY, Fiona  8 Visitation 11' 61 /2  (NW)

6 BENDON, Grace  7 Presentation 11' 2"  (NW)

7 CHAMPAGNE, Brooke  7 St. Andrew Mi10' 8"  (NW)

8 FRANK, Kelly  7 Presentation 10' 31 /2  (NW)

9 HALLAM, Ronnie  7 St. Regis Aca 10' 21 /2  (NW)

10 HUGUNIN, Kennedy  8 Visitation 9' 10"  (NW)

SMITH, Ava  8 St. Peter NM  (NW)

SMITH, Ellyson  7 St. Regis Aca DNS  (NW)

Flight 4 of 4

1 SHIELDS, Bernadette  7 St. Andrew Mi15' 01 /4  (NW)

2 SOLAS, Tori  7 St. Therese 13' 6"  (NW)

2 CHEN, Destiny  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 6"  (NW)

4 HAAR, Hannah  8 Oak Hill Middl13' 0"  (NW)

4 LYON, Gwyneth  8 Presentation 13' 0"  (NW)

6 BYARS, Daley  7 St. Therese 12' 51 /2  (NW)

7 PRATT, Ava  8 St. John LaLa12' 4"  (NW)

8 JONES, Myah  7 St. James Lib 12' 11 /2  (NW)

9 STUCKEY, Bayley  8 St. John LaLa11' 7"  (NW)

10 BAHR, Kealy  7 Presentation 10' 2"  (NW)

11 LYNN, Riley  7 St. Peter 9' 2"  (NW)

#22 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

BURTON, Sarah  8 Presentation DNS  (NW)

#23 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZEILER, Cole  8 Presentation 36' 2" 2(1) 10

2 FISHER, Reece  7 Visitation 35' 9" 2(2) 8

3 SARVER, Collin  7 St. James Lib 33' 4" 2(3) 6

4 SULLIVAN, Declan  8 St. Elizabeth 32' 7" 2(4) 5

5 BECKER, Meekin  8 Nativity of Ma 30' 10" 2(5) 4

6 POLLINA, Rafael  8 Oak Hill Middl29' 10" 1(1) 3

7 HULLINGER, Colten  8 St. John LaLa29' 3" 2(6) 2

8 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 28' 3" 1(2) 1

9 MARTENS, Max  7 Notre Dame d28' 0" 2(7)

10 BOULWARE, Colten  7 Nativity of Ma 27' 1" 2(8)

11 MCKNIGHT, William  7 Presentation 26' 1" 1(3)

12 PHUNG, Andy  8 Oak Hill Middl25' 2" 2(9)

13 DOTSON, Jack  8 Oak Hill Middl23' 2" 2(10)

14 TEBBENKAMP, Max  7 St. James Lib 18' 8" 1(4)

15 DURAND, Chase  8 Oak Hill Middl17' 4" 1(5)

HAGGERTY, Nicholas  8 Notre Dame dDNS 2

BRAY-HOWARD, Elijah  7 Nativity of Ma DNS 1

TAYLOR, Jack  7 Nativity of Ma DNS 1

FERRARA, Sam  8 Oak Hill MiddlDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 POLLINA, Rafael  8 Oak Hill Middl29' 10"

2 REYNOLDS, Mateo  8 St. Peter 28' 3"

3 MCKNIGHT, William  7 Presentation 26' 1"

4 TEBBENKAMP, Max  7 St. James Lib 18' 8"

5 DURAND, Chase  8 Oak Hill Middl17' 4"

BRAY-HOWARD, Elijah  7 Nativity of Ma DNS

TAYLOR, Jack  7 Nativity of Ma DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZEILER, Cole  8 Presentation 36' 2"

2 FISHER, Reece  7 Visitation 35' 9"

3 SARVER, Collin  7 St. James Lib 33' 4"

4 SULLIVAN, Declan  8 St. Elizabeth 32' 7"

5 BECKER, Meekin  8 Nativity of Ma 30' 10"

6 HULLINGER, Colten  8 St. John LaLa29' 3"

7 MARTENS, Max  7 Notre Dame d28' 0"

8 BOULWARE, Colten  7 Nativity of Ma 27' 1"

9 PHUNG, Andy  8 Oak Hill Middl25' 2"

10 DOTSON, Jack  8 Oak Hill Middl23' 2"

HAGGERTY, Nicholas  8 Notre Dame dDNS

FERRARA, Sam  8 Oak Hill MiddlDNS
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#24 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HAAR, Hannah  8 Oak Hill Middl30' 4" 2(1) 10

2 ROACH, Lauryn  8 St. Andrew Mi28' 11" 2(2) 8

3 PAUTLER, Hallie  7 St. Peter 27' 3" 2(3) 6

4 GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth 23' 11" 2(4) 5

5 NOLAND, Charlotte  7 St. Therese 23' 2" 2(5) 4

6 FENDE, Sloane  7 St. Elizabeth 22' 11" 2(6) 3

7 WALLACE, Bria  8 Oak Hill Middl22' 8" 2(7) 2

8 HERRINGTON, Madelyn  8 Nativity of Ma 22' 5" 2(8) 1

9 ONKA, Katelyn  7 St. James Lib 22' 4" 1(1)

10 HUGGINS, Julianna  8 Nativity of Ma 21' 10" 2(9)

11 CHEN, Destiny  8 Oak Hill Middl21' 7" 1(2)

12 LEWER, Henrika  7 St. Elizabeth 20' 9" 1(3)

13 LEPPER, Sadie  8 St. Peter 20' 3" 1(4)

13 MUDD, Anna  7 St. Peter 20' 3" 1(4)

15 ABADIE, Rachel  8 Nativity of Ma 18' 6" 1(6)

16 SILVERS, Raven  8 Nativity of Ma 17' 11" 1(7)

17 CURRY, Isabel  7 St. Elizabeth 17' 5" 1(8)

18 AMBURN, Rebekah  7 Presentation 15' 4" 1(9)

KEENER, Reagan  7 St. Elizabeth DNS 2

CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 Notre Dame dDNS 2

AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame dDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ONKA, Katelyn  7 St. James Lib 22' 4"

2 CHEN, Destiny  8 Oak Hill Middl21' 7"

3 LEWER, Henrika  7 St. Elizabeth 20' 9"

4 LEPPER, Sadie  8 St. Peter 20' 3"

4 MUDD, Anna  7 St. Peter 20' 3"

6 ABADIE, Rachel  8 Nativity of Ma 18' 6"

7 SILVERS, Raven  8 Nativity of Ma 17' 11"

8 CURRY, Isabel  7 St. Elizabeth 17' 5"

9 AMBURN, Rebekah  7 Presentation 15' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HAAR, Hannah  8 Oak Hill Middl30' 4"

2 ROACH, Lauryn  8 St. Andrew Mi28' 11"

3 PAUTLER, Hallie  7 St. Peter 27' 3"

4 GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth 23' 11"

5 NOLAND, Charlotte  7 St. Therese 23' 2"

6 FENDE, Sloane  7 St. Elizabeth 22' 11"

7 WALLACE, Bria  8 Oak Hill Middl22' 8"

8 HERRINGTON, Madelyn  8 Nativity of Ma 22' 5"

9 HUGGINS, Julianna  8 Nativity of Ma 21' 10"

KEENER, Reagan  7 St. Elizabeth DNS

CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 Notre Dame dDNS

#24 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame dDNS

#25 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FISHER, Reece  7 Visitation 90' 0" 10

2 BECKER, Meekin  8 Nativity of Ma 83' 8" 8

3 MCKNIGHT, William  7 Presentation 76' 11 /2 6

4 WALSH, Quinn  8 St. Peter 75' 61 /2 5

5 KENDRICK, Benjamin  7 St. Therese 70' 1" 4

6 MARTENS, Max  7 Notre Dame d69' 4" 3

7 POLLINA, Rafael  8 Oak Hill Middl69' 2" 2

8 PHUNG, Andy  8 Oak Hill Middl65' 9" 1

9 ZEILER, Cole  8 Presentation 59' 31 /2

10 SARVER, Collin  7 St. James Lib 57' 5"

11 RYAN, Brecken  7 St. James Lib 55' 7"

12 KUTZ, Jack  8 St. Andrew Mi39' 10"

KRAMER, Sam  8 Oak Hill MiddlDNS

BRUNGARDT, Trenten  8 St. John LaLaDNS

FERRARA, Sam  8 Oak Hill MiddlDNS

#26 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 AUGUSTIN, Lauren  7 Notre Dame d75' 5" 10

2 PAUTLER, Hallie  7 St. Peter 67' 7" 8

3 ROACH, Lauryn  8 St. Andrew Mi64' 6" 6

4 LEPPER, Sadie  8 St. Peter 63' 11" 5

5 GROVES, Frances  8 St. Elizabeth 62' 8" 4

6 NOLAND, Charlotte  7 St. Therese 51' 2" 3

7 HUGGINS, Julianna  8 Nativity of Ma 46' 1" 2

8 HERRINGTON, Madelyn  8 Nativity of Ma 45' 10" 1

9 MOHART, Madelyn  8 St. Peter 45' 3"

10 KEENER, Reagan  7 St. Elizabeth 39' 0"

11 WALLACE, Bria  8 Oak Hill Middl35' 8"

12 CLOUSE, Addysen  8 Nativity of Ma 35' 3"

13 HAAR, Hannah  8 Oak Hill Middl34' 3"

14 CURRY, Isabel  7 St. Elizabeth 30' 1"

15 AMBURN, Rebekah  7 Presentation 26' 3"

CARNEGIE, Gabriella  7 Notre Dame dDNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Elizabeth STEE 146.5

2 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 59.5

3 St. Peter STPE 50

4 Nativity of Mary NOME 49

5 Presentation Middle School PREM 44

6 Visitation VES 35
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 St. Therese Middle School STSM 29

8 St. James Liberty Middle School SJLM 28

9 St. John LaLande STJL 8

10 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 6

11 St. Andrew Middle School ANDY 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Peter STPE 122

2 St. Therese Middle School STSM 78

3 St. Elizabeth STEE 59

3 St. Andrew Middle School ANDY 59

5 Presentation Middle School PREM 38.5

6 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDMS 35

7 Visitation VES 24

8 Oak Hill Middle School OHMS 23.5

9 St. John LaLande STJL 18

10 Nativity of Mary NOME 4

11 St. Regis Academy STRA 1
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